8 &) o

=SIFXRH=E7 7ilRMliaZR

MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine

Model B X INDEX Page
. # ] Total assembly

DB- 199 2. K & ! % Arm bed & its accessories -+ - = R e T RRE s 2
3. K % 8 1% AT DEA & ITS BCCESSOTIES «- e rversremmnntnnmmm et ottt e el 4
4. KR F - # B M # Thread take-up lever & needle bar MECHENISM oo 6
S. k & - & & B 1% Arm shaft & vertical Shaft MEChEMISM ««---+ o tsestine s 8
6. Y B B ¥ M #F Sttch 1ength regUIBLOr MEGRAMISI <« - w o e s il 10
7. # x ) 1% Presser Dar HFting MECRAMISI «-r-errs e smmrrtisiia i 12
8. KPEHENE - ETHRYBUMMFE Feed rock shaft & feed lifting rock shaft mechanism oo 14
9. F & h v M OF HOOK Shaft & ROOK MECREMISITY «rrre rrrmmemmse st bbb 16
10. X 2 (% 41 YY) p & Knife actuatmg. VB CRAMISITY -+ vovvvenrmmmrs e ee e e ettt et oot e st ae b s s bbb 18
1. h L & W 4+ & M % COM SHAFt DIACKET -+ reeresereemsnretmmmmmimresmisertsnssstass s seetae et e s s s s st r i rasa s s s s s te s tanas 20
12. €vh—8LURGY FHHRIE Picker & underbed trimmer actuater -~ T AL 22
13. #& H % '] % Synchronizer mechanism «--oo-ceeveeee ‘ — S o ; 24
14. 7 14 N B % Wiper mechanism -« coeverreeiniinnnn — e N AT e S R RSB RO i S0z e i O SRS 26
5. 9 v F /x v B # Touch back sewing mechanism - e - . 28
16. & & ] % Oil lubrication MEeChanism -« v 30
i7. 14 B & 38 ACCESSOrY DOX «+ oo i ARITORE : e : 32
18. 1% i = ACCESSOFIES ++-ivrmreermsrrersians R i e - e .34

S=EmEkRatt

P-102A 19815




l

w ow O
TOTAI ASSEMBLY

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



A K B #* —f =
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

-12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




* # D& © @ O O
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

== =3=% Common Paris
i . El 5 - 3 - l-_—: ~ 2 = = g
g m&B=F RMA-T 5 & P Description st BIREREEERE « | =

No. Parts. No. Ref No. gizizlg|gls sz

Rea. |z |z |z|z|z|2|s=|2
1 M9 1180 080 W502069H01 a Ls 2 (411.8) Rubber plug ($11.8) 4 10 15
2 M9 1900 080 W501374H01 = A 2 (419) Rubber plug ($19) 1 10 15
3 M9 0880 080 W501320H01 e N 2 (48.8 (Rubber plug ($8.8) 3 10 15
4 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 I =3 < 11/64{40)x5.5 Screw 11/64(40)x5.5 1 5 10
5 M9 0570 080 W502078H01 ju L 2 (457 Rubber plug (¢5.7) 1 10 15
6 MF 10A0 584 W468291HO01 X HFE H /N - Thread take-up cover 1 T 80 85
7 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 735 v 4 %+ 11/60(40%x8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 8 5 10
8 M9 0402 050 W461040H01 4 H E Washer 5 10
9 MF 80AO0 880 W344943H01 #H =3 Arm side cover 1 75 240
10 MF 80A0 691 W344944H01 R oy b (EE) Gasket for arm side cover 1 70 230
11 MF 20A0 135 P 674006X01 B} k24 Oil chek window 1 00 140
12 M9 2700 080 W486306H01 = L 2 (427) Rubber plug ($27) 1 5 20
13 M9 0621 053 S 561111HO02 /»x x [E & =6 Spring washer for leg =6 3 5 10
14 MF 10A0 151 W452343H01 B Leg 3 15 20
15 M9 1102 011 W500197H01 AL m > ¥ 11/64(40)x7 Screw 11/64(40)x7 2 M 0 15
MF 11DO 101 W326261H01 2t # (B.1.6) Needle plate (B1.6 1 30 180
MF 12B0 101 W324587H01 &t #® (B.2.5) Needle plate (B2.5) 1 30 180
16 MF 26BO 101 W322721HO01 $t #/ (B.2.6)7mm Needle plate (B2.6) 7mm iy 20 170
MF 11D1 101  W328830H01 &t # (A. 1.8.P:10.8) Needle plate (A 1.8 P-10 8 1 30] 180
MF 41D1 101 W333530H02 § R (A 14)HhS5HY Needle plate (A. 1.4) 1 180 240
17 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 o N x (AR Spring for slide plate 1 5 20
18 M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 F e 2 3/32(56)%x2.2 Screw 3/32(56)x2 2 2 B)[a 5 10

I
901 MF 80EO 470 W461757G02 X~ ) (i) Slide plate complete 1 O'0/0|0/0I0|0 0l0] 120 170
20 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 73 w4 x> 11/64(40)x10 Screw 11/64(40)x 10 3 5 10
21 M9 5002 080 W472710H01 a L # (19 Rubber plug (¢19) 1 10 15
22 MF 20A1 830 W331470H02 & iw Face plate 1 240 320
23 MF 70A2 691 W470264H02 h R4 b (ER Gasket for face plate 1 10 15
I [
[ i
DB-199
e s

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




A. E—}ILES

ca-Z 1]
MOTOR
A /SL\
86 £ A /oSN
N A ANT
oz, L
9 57, b S
$P g / VY e
2% \\kx 4/7/
1 \1-‘;)//’)\«{?‘_,//
11
1 Standand type 12
WEY1T |
/ 102 104
P/ & Vs S 51 21
CAN - oL N
= /g\ /wém ) \/(@'\E@.é’gisﬁ! L/ 77\
Dual voltage type 9534,93 A 56 5 5;‘@:;? ¥4 ij\"{
96. - o 105 49 | S5 h ot 5960 | ik
i, /98 99 N/*; BN =TS
x\'A,.:«/ 50 )&)@"\/
! { 63

w T(H !

UL fype 100

107

S o ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



A& £ BO% © © O D

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSRIES

. = FE Cemmon Poiis
Fig ®&a-—+F #H3—F B iy | B = [E|2 (2B
=i 2 = Description Aamt |22 2|2 22222 - =
No. Parts. No Ref. No. gz zsEess8ER
Rea |z z=z|zz2l22=
30 MO 1108 001 B 503846H01 @+ 4 A =~ 11/64(40)x55 Screw 11/64(40 -5 5 5 10
31 MF 90A0 181 W487038H01 % = A (FUFvss Thread guide ] <50| 800
32 MF 90A0 553 W487037H01 =3 E3 = Thread tension stud 80 85
33 MF 10A1 555 W501636H01 i = jut Thread tension d'scs 2 20 30
34 MF 36A0 245 W462881H01 B ¢ /N Thread tension spring 30| 20
35 M9 1101 046 W501637HO1 Vv IoF oy b Thumb nut 3 20
902 MF S0EO 550 W487036G02 3§ & 2 B(FVFrrar Pre-tension eomplete 1 5 710
36 M9 1116 002  W501400H01 = * < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 1 : 20 30
37 MF 36A1 180 W471432H01 #* = mo(k) Thread guide 1 60 85
38 MF 80A0 181  W483484HO01 % = A (F) Thread guide 25 35
39 M9 0909 003  W501901HOT  # F # < 9/64{40)x6 Screw 9/64(40)x6 2 i0 15
40 M9 1608 046 WA476469H0T 8 & + v + (rLkiAH®E) Thumb nut 10 15
41 MT 60A0 802 W4786470H01 g Y ik 2 (EXiBES Thumb nut revolution stopper 5 10
42 MN 10A3 245  W461785H01 5 % 5 3 (ExiEEz) (mE) Thread tension spring 15 20
MF 10A0 245 W45007 1HO1 B % /N R (EREFHS)(ES) Thread tension spring ] 15 20
43 MM 11A0 556 W477611H0T 3 F m 1% T (FHRiBEs Thread tension releasing discs 10 13
44 MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 i = m (ExPEEE) Thread tension discs 2 20 30
45 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 e v (LRBEHEE Thread tension releasing pin 10 15
46 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 3 = m (FARBEE) Thread tension stud 45 50
P MF 10A0 187  W486372H01  # m 0 /% i (L%EHHE) BE Thread Take-up spring 15 20
MF 12B0 187 W486372H02 % @™ Y /% x (Lx\ae) 24 Thread Take up spring 15 20
48 MF 10A0 709  W453140H01 7w L a2 (LkxiEEs Thread tension regulator casing 60 85
49 M9 0901 002 W500741HO1 = P 9/64(40)x4 Screw 9,/64(40)x 4 3 10
50 M9 1501 085 P 648001X01 c 9y » & Si5 O rning S15 5 20
53 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 B+ ~ ik # % & 15/64(28)x8 Screw 15,64(28) X8 | 5 10
52  MF 10A0 181  W452151H01  # = A (@ER) Thread guide 15 20
903 —MF 10E0 210 W346065G01 E % B & 2 () (EE) Thred tension regulator complete 1 [0 [OJO O|O/ O] 205 280
MF 12E0 210 W346065G02 ) Thread tension regulator complete 1 Ol O 8] 205 280
i
DB-199
— 4 .

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




R+ SHERR —§—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

o o O o O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X - AR © @ & @
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

i =EHE Comman Parts
== =
Fig. #®&23 -+t &x3-F . By Sle 3 3|2 23
28 & % Description Am |2 =2l 2 2|2|22 =
No. Parts. No Ref. No. 2 2|8 8 8|8 E
Rea. |z 2 z|s|z|2|22 2
904 MF 82EO0 580 W346054G02 F &F $t 2 (#) Thread take-up lever complete 1 [0/00|00 0000 1509
61 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 @+ > ik £ = & 15/64(28)x10 Set screw 15,/64(28) < 10 1 5
62 M9 1802 006 B 503851H01 & % = =x o 9/32(28)x14 Set screw 9/32(28) < 14 1 15
53 _MF OOAD 383  WA488428HOT 7 5 > 7 1 175
MF 80EOQ 383  W484898HO01 + 3> > 2 1 175
64 M9 1801 002 WS500306HOT T * < 9/32(28)x13 Set screw 9,/32(28)x 13 1 10
65 M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 Sy ak X 3w 1/4(40)%6 Set screw 1,/4(40) <6 Z 5
66 MF 90EO 662 W487025G02 35~ Needle bar connecting link guice Complete 1 410
67 M9 1110 002 W500294HO1 F T 11/64(40) <8 Screw 11,/64(40)x8 2 5
68 MF 10A0 325  W443934H01 & ) E Square block i 40
69 M9 0815 002 W484210H01 F + ~ 1/8(44) <45 Needle clamp screw 1/8(441x4 5 1 10
70
71 MF 80A1 181 W486318H01 e = " » 24m Thread guide for needle bar 1 30
72 MF 10A1 181 W502073H01 * % R (g F LT Thread guide for needle bar pushing 1 10
73 MF 10A0 664  WA450055H01 &t & A # L (+ Needie bar bushing (lower 1 95
74 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 =@+ > L4 > 11/64(40 <27 Set screw 11,/64(40)x2 7 5
;5 __MF BOAO 660 WA486319H02 ¢ # (msm Needle ba 295
MF 82A0 660  W486322H01 & T Needie bar 295
76 MF 70A0 663  W481449H01 A 5 L (= Needle bar bushing (upper 145
77 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO01 =+ < ik X = 15/64(28) <46 5 Set screwv 15,64(28) -4 5 5
78 MF 10A2 740 W500003HO01 7 z b b XTIV E Felt for Needle bar bushing pe 5
79 M9 0881 080 WB502944H01 o Z = ¢B8B(rin S HILE Rubber plig /8 8 10
| |
_DB-199
J— 6 s

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




L3 - B g
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

O O O o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




T 3 b
- Ballls © © ®
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM
£3E32 CommonParts

== - =

Fig B2~k # 4 0 — ¢ BmlzxEls=E22E

= e Description amt 12282 122[215(2

No Parts No Ref No 28 z|gsssge e

Rea |z =z zz=z=|2258
86 M9 0740 080 W478175H01 a La . (k) $7.4%10 Rubber plug for arm shaft $7.4 <10 2 5
87 MF 80A0 232  W486300H0T £ L X # = Bushing for arm shaft (left) i 601 220
88 MF 90A0 230 W344940H01 £ g2 Arm shaft 1 990| 1280
89 M9 1516 001  W500006HOT 3§73 ik X 3 > 15/64(28)x15 Setscrew 15/64(28)x 15 1 5 0
90 MF 70A0 234 W481452H01 E & A 5 L () Bushing for arm shaft (middle) 1 35 90

91 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 SEF kA5 1/4{40)%4 Set screw 1/4{40) x4 2 5
92 MF 70A0 352 WA476422H01 A > ] Collar for arm shaft 1 85 20
93 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 By e A 3T 1/4(40)%7 Set screw 1/4(40)x7 8 5 10
94 MF 10A0 331 P 611003X02 @ o = (L) Bevel gear for arm shaft T | 290| 390
9056 MF 70E0 280 W481451GO01 I L ¥ (MB)GEY HL) Feed cam complete 1 O0/0|0 00|00 0] 660f 860
95 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 BBy kR 15/64(28)%8 Set screw 15/64(28)x 8 2 5 10
96 MF 70A0 233 W481413H01 & 4 5 o (H) Bushing for arm shaft (right) i 120 170
97 9 1473 086 W481476H01 F A4 = (LE&E) Oil seal for arm shaft (right) 1 30 110
98 9 1502 002 W500509H01 * T ~ 15/64(28)x12 Set screw 15/64(28)x12 2 | | 5 10
99 MF 10A0 682 W453500H01 N X 1 =E Balance wheel 1 510| 630
100 MF 10A0 744  W320448H01 7 & i Feed forked connecting rod i i 520| 700
MF 26BO 744 W327698H01 7 5 Z (7mm) Feed forked connecting rod (7mm feed) 1 T 520| 700
101 F 70A0 384 W450961HO01 IS5 o0y F (BiER) Crank rod for feed lifting rock shaft i 540| 730
102 MF 10A0 332 P 611002X02 3 = B (Ta Bevel gear for hook shaft 1 290| 390
103 MF 10A0 334 P 611001X02 =% 1 & (BT Bevel gsar for vertical shaft (lower 1 280 390
104 F 70A0 522 WA481418H02 & &5 + % ¥) Bushing for vertical shaft (lower) 1 i 60 85
105 9 1513 001 B 509060H01 BTk xR 15/64(28)x10.5 Screw 15/64(28)x10.5 1 5 10
106 MF 10A0 520 W450080H01 B #3 Vertical shaft if | 265( 360
107  MF 70A0 521  W481418H03 5 * Bushing for vertical shaft (uppe | 60| 85
108 MF 10A0 333 P 611000X02 + Beve! gear for vertical shaft {upper 290) 390
109 M9 0320 065 S 59 411HO2 EZS C Type retaining ring 0 5
_DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




1= Y7 A BN RS IR -9

STICH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

123
121 122

O iy

25

2y 126

127

129
130

131

132

135 134 133

137

C 0 o 0 O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



) P © @ &
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

_ Z@z®a Commen Faris
E=
Fg.h ®&a -+~ ®#a— F o Bz |y~ Blaz 232 8
Eiid = £ Description Aamt 122222222 « =
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. s g 22 88lsgss v
Rea. |22 2|5 22|28 =

116 M9 0718 063  W481425H01 B T * & (75X)47.2X19 Pin $7.2%x19 1 50 70
117 ™9 1504 002 B 508963H01 ey =3 ¥ 15/64(28)x10 Screw 15/64(28)x 10 3 5 10
118 MF 70A0 153 W481677H01 Ll = ] (ERFoEF) Feed connecting link 1 245 330
119 MF 80AO0 152 W447221H02 E AR F 3 Feed regulator 1 420{ 570

MF 82A1 152  W336661H02 ¥ B F 3 (7mm) Feed regulator (7mm feed) 1 420) 570
120 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 SEF ik AT 15/64(28)x 11 Set screw 15/64(28)x 11 1 5 0
121 MF 70A0 750 W479396H03 7 s v 21 (EARF3 Bushing for feed regulator 1 80| 110
122 M9 0904 063  W479395H01 2 1 ¥ &8 (ER¥3) Pin 80| 110
123 M9 2001 080 W479394H01 =l N £ (ERF2)420x4 Rubber plug $20x4 1 10 15
124 MF 90AQ 572 wW487103H01 Vo & N 7 (BYikX) Spring for stopper pin 1 40 55
125 MF 90AOQ 852 W487104H01 E Y &+ o (BEREITTIL) Stopper pin for feed reyulating dial 1 35 50
126 MF 80A0 641 W484899H01 B D7 i= Screw bar 1 200 270

MF 10A0 631 W331475H01 ¥ 4 % o (BBfhE0-—>5) Feed reyulating dial (0-5) 1 30 40
127 MF 11D0 631 W331486H01 & <« + . (&Em;mx0~4) Feed regulating dial {(0—4) { 30 40

MF 26B0 631 W331487H0O1 ¥ A4 L (&EBmm0—7) Feed regulating dial (0—7) 1 30 40
128 ™9 1209 002 B 503887H01 = F < 3/16(28)x8 Screw 3/16(28)x8 1 5 i0
729 M9 1000 085 S 648001H06 0 U - 2 ¢10(Fo& O-ring 210 for screw bar 1 I | 10] 15
130 M9 1501 002  W502345H01 Ed F < 15/64(28)x8.5 Screw 15/64(28)x8 5 2 i 5 10
131 M9 1207 003 B 509288H01 A F 3 L 3/16(28)x65 Screw 3/16(28)x6.5 1 10 15
132 MF 80A0 632 W346067H01 L 7% — (@#EfE) Reverse sewing lever 1 170{ 230
133 M9 5003 053 B 503895H01 N B & (=) Spring washer 1 i 5 10
134 M9 0600 085 S 648001HO04 o Yy r O-ring for reverse sewing lever shaft 1 10 15
135 MF 10A0 633  W450088H01 7] (B8R Shaft for reverse sewing lever 1 70 100
136 M9 1501 007 B 509256H01 w|E O E R 2 15/64(28)X145 Screw 15/64(28)x14.5 1 15 20
137 MF 10A0 708 W501378H01 T Bracket for spring 1 10 15
138 MF 10A0 672 W447225H01 VL & N 3 (HBEaR) Spring for reverse sewing crank 1 20 30
139 MF 40E1 835 W462614G03 ¥ B K B (20 -3x2{72)(E) Reverse sewing crank complete 1 320| 430
140 M9 0905 063 W501377H01 = Ly (BERFak¥) Set pin for feed connecting link 1 ?5 75

DB-199
e B

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




P o B bR o | o
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

167

166

O
o

e © O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




B Bl%

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

@

—_ =a-= CommonPars | j
Fig. ®HE I — F 4% 23 - ¢ =§§‘1 g_;’—érs- érg—z’%i
5 ] S 2 EZZ S S |
No Parts. No Ref. No. = = = HasERpRan Amt 12 22l e :EL:E; slg| © =
Rea (ZzZlz=22252
146 MF 70A0 738  WA481477H0T 3| # (FILY) Knee ' fter rod 1 [QIOIOIOIDIO) | 20, 30
147 M2 1219 015 W481460H01 =T ® x ¥ 3/16(28)x67 Scre 3/ 1628 67 2 |OIO|ICI OIOION i 151 20
148 M9 1503 031 W481459H01 B A € - Bo't for “nee fter lcve [: ‘ 25 35
149 MF 70A1 950 W481458H01 BrrsLn— (7®) Knee lifter lever rigt JOIOION I\ 80 0
150 MF 70A0 511 W481456H01 # 63 B\ (22 AE) Knee | fter connectng ro | OIOIO] | 35, 50
151 M9 0506 060 P 587017X01 8 47 * & > (BX#)45x24 Pin for spring 25 - 24 | [ ‘ 5 0
152 MF 70A0 572 W481478H01 VoL E N 32 (BT EAL— Spring for knee fter le er | 101 701‘ 5
153 M9 0419 060 W502957H06 2 ' r (Rarrye Tenston re easing pn §4 < 32 ] {C{C]OI 5, 80
154 M9 1504 031 W481459H03 #% 1F + )L + 15/64(28) 135 Bolt 156428 135 J LI [ 1 200 30
1565  MF 70A0 350 W484212H0T % 2 v ~ # L Tension releas g cam 1 Ol : | tSC)_T 85
156 MF 70A2 950 W481457H02 BT EH5y L~ () e fter lever (et OJOIOIO] i‘ 55 | 75
157 MF 10A0 216 W502083H01 = %k E A ad g de 1 | | 55 | 75
158 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 F T < 11/64(40)x5 5 Scre 1/6440 <55 1 | i 5 | 8]
159 MF 10A0 105 WA450580G01 3% T (igE) P-sser foot 1o 1ofcl 1 I [ 140l 190
MF 12BO 105 W331472G01 18 I (§%) Presse foot i | 140 30
160 M9 0939 002 W464016H02 + s v 9/64(40)x 1 Sc 2/6440) <" | [Tl 5
161 M8 1102 001 W500489H01 ok Asy 11/64(40)%x27 Scisc 6140 <27 1 1O T i 5]
162 MF 10A0 267 W502081HO1T  x 5 L (ETE) B g fo presscr I [ | 100] 14
163 MF 10A0 262 W502079H01 78 T = r | | 30i 8
164 MF 80A0 253 W487032H01 b4l o S S s BN P ba I | | 85
165 M9 0800 086 P 625001X01 F 1 - b fBx bR a ba I l | ' 5
166 MF 80A0 252 W486373H01 # = = & | ] 'O\‘
167 M9 1109 001 W500985H01 g8+ kb x 32 11/64(40)<6 6440 ) | ' i ' 5|
168 M9 1508 001 B 509088HO1T &+ o it £ = ~ 15/64(28)x8 Set screw 15 /64(28) x 8 [ | | 5
169 MF 70A1 265 Wd481461H02 F o - S Presser bar lifting bracket ‘ ! [ r 00
170 MF 10A0 259 W502444H01 W o N o (EE Presser spring | | { 5 2
MF 12BO 259 WB502441HO1 % T ~» = ([E# Presser spring a I | 5| 2
171 M9 1126 002 W487037H01 F z ~ 11/64(40)X6 5 Screw 11,6440 65 1 | ‘ \ 30
172 MF 20A0 703 W475491HOT = 1§ & (8T % Presser bar guide I * 50| 30| 40
173 M9 3209 035 W481436H01 v I 3 BT HE1/2128 x 49 Thumb screw for presser reguator 1 " 1 30/ 40
174 M9 3202 047 W471438H01 ¥ & T b 1/2(28)%5 Nut 1/2(28) x5 1 | | ! 30F 40
. i 4 - == U
R S e B S S S T
DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

12—




KXY B o ETFRY) BRRIGR e |:
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING SHAFT MECHANISM

185 (185) 186

181 182 1g83 184 / /

207 ! ! % /
.{.i_{'.., %

-3
s

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




K Y B £ T 3% ) SR
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING SHAFT MECHANISM

d

. =:E5% Common Paris
=T
Fig. #®m&a3—+  #®4a— F . mHy |y Ee |2 E|22(2
=i & £ Description Amt |2 222z ez 22| &« =

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. zzzlzzzlzzlz

Rea 1= |z|z|zi=l2|z|2]2
181 MF 90A0 283  W487034H01 B i & (BUEXZX Shaft for feed bar 1 530} 710
182 MF 90A0 278  W487193HO0O1 = b} B (KFEE Feed rock shaft crank (left 1 420| 570
183 M9 0903 002 B 509085H01 b s > Screw 1 5 10
184 MF 90A0 281 W487033G01 = . = Feed bar 1 600] 810
185 M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 = E3 ~ 1/8(44)x6 Screw 1/8(44)x6 2 = 10
186 MF 90A0 104  W487169G01 e ) (REIRSE Feed dog 1 200| 270
MF 90A1 104  W488364G01 b 1 (B4h 4 Feed deg 1 220| 300
187 M9 0315 065 S 591411H15 C # & & 8 (EEHIS C-type stop ring 2 10 15
188 MF 70A1 286 W481475H01 KF=E8A L K Bushing for feed rock shaft (ieft 80| 110
189 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 Bk AT 15/64(28)x4 5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 1 5 10
190 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 By ok A o 1/4(40)%4 Set secrew 1/4(40)x4 a 5 10
191 MF 80A0 352  W482357HO01 b2l Z — Collar 90| 130
192 MF 70A0 491 W481420H01 kK F FE Y & Feed rock shaft 1 420| 570
193 M9 0904 060 W5024 6HO2 K *83)¢9.53% 21 Pin for feed rock shaft crank (right @|@NE 2I@I@)\@ 40 55
194 M9 0906 060 W486307HO1 = vy £85)49.53x21 Pin for feed rock shaft crank (right 40 55
195 MF 70A0 279 W481473H01 == w O (KES Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1 130| 180
MF 83A0 279 W486308H01 # B (KES) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 130 180
196 M9 1204 003 B 508978H01 T o+ F < 3/16(28)x12 Screw 3/16(28)jx 12 i 10 15
197 M9 1515 002 B 508963H02 - Es ~ 15/64(28) <10 Screw 15/64(28)x 10 10 15
98 MF 90A0 277 W481472H03 T = = Feed lifting rock shaft crank (riaht 150f 210
F 70A1 277 W481472H02 + &= b = Feed lifting rock shaft crank (riaht 150, 210
99 F 70A0 460 W481673H02 +t = Feed Iifting rock shaft 410f 550

200 F 70A0 352 W476422H01 5 - Coliar for feed lift ng rock shaft 1 85 2
201 MF 70A0 286 W481663H01 FF=VEBIL (E) Bushing for feed /fting rock shaft (left) 1 85 20
202 M9 1513 001 B 509060HO01 sEF kA x 2 15/64(28)x105 Screw 15/64(28)%x 10.5 1 5 0
203 M9 1502 050 W481674H01 = & Washer 1 30 40
204 M9 1112 002 W501889HO01 = 7 11/64(40) <12 Screw 11/64(40) <12 1 ! 10 15
205 MF 70EO0 276  W484828GO01 = LTE Crank complete for feed iftig rock sha 1 | 920f 1190
206 M9 1203 002 B 509178H01 F * 3/16(28) <15 Screw 3/16(28) <15 2 5 10
207 M9 0619 050 W484853H01 & % 1 ] 20 30
DB-199
— 14—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




T - AR — 15—
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

@ | O ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ti#h - A ) @ o
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM
- Z@32 Common Parts
Fi ;M & 3 — Fxr o — a N - _l= » =
¢ == d A ' £ 2 Description Aamt |2 2EIZIEE % 2iEl |
No. Parts. No. Ref No Sazlzzzlz222
Rea iz =iz izlz|5 1505
211 MF 90AO0 451 W344955H01 T ¥y oL (x Bushing for hook shaft 350 470
212  MF 90A0 450 W487023H01 & Hook shaft 350| 470
213  MF SO0AO 750 W487080HO01 Hook shait bushing 70l 230
214 M9 1602 020 W462663H01 G 4 0 S 1/4(40) <10 2 50 70
215  MF 90A0 350 W344950H01 3 Thread irimmer cam ( 2550| 3320
216 M9 1601 020 W462662H01 A 4(40) <6 S 4 (40) <6 5 20
217 F 1020 352 B 422844H01 5 — (T8 Collar att 5 90
218 MF 80A0 452  W486309HO01 F Bus for hook 175] 240
219  MF B0AO 688 W486304H01 Pipe tor h shaft bus 10 15
220 MF 90A0 753 W486305H01 = : = 3 25 35
221 M9 0601 053 S 561121H05 o/~ = = £ Spring was 5 10
222 M9 1515 002 B 508963H02 = * ~ 15/64(28)-10 S 5/54(28]<10 10 15
223  MF B0OAO 154  W486312H01 = ) I 20 30
224  MF 80A0 572  W486303H01 N Sp 10 15
225 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 =i+ - k4 x+ 15/64(28)x45 S 5/64(28) %4 5 3 10
226 M9 1506 030 W486327HO1 % T BEH g sc 15 20
227 MF 80A1 572  W486330H01 = % (CREE) Spring for oil adjuster 10 15
228 9 0803 086 P 625002X01 I — Té O/l seal for hook shaft 60 85
229 F 70A4 740 W486324H01 T Felt for hook shaft 25 35
230 9 1251 030 500190HO01 T 3/16(32 S 32 15 20
231 9 1101 002 500194H01 - 11/64(40) ~ < 2 5 10
232 F 40A0 120 P 975023X01 A < (HSL-BTR 2600| 3200
F 42BO 120 P 975025x01 HSL-BOHN Hoot 2600| 3200
233 MF 36A0 123 W461729H01 = Bobbin 30 B
234  MF 40E0 125 P 976006X02 - Bobbin case 400| 54
235 M9 1118 002 B 509061HO1 I 11/64(40) Sci 64(40) 210 5
236 MF 10A0 229 W462633H01 + 145 200
MF 17B0 229 W470246H01 = 165] 220
DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



S ANNFRYI ) )IREER — |7 —

KNIF (ACTUATING) MECHANISM

r— (906] —=3

O Q O o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




2 (Y1) %
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

i
1l

Fg = o - 'S 4 —
Parts. No R
906 A F S0EO 199 W231513G02 P4 = (#8) =
246 9 0803 003 W50297270H01 A T o 1/8(44)~6
247 ViF 90A0 838 /344956H02 a @ 2
248 F 90A0 180 W3 4976H02 S 2|
249 F 290BO 838 344947G01 2 B X R (B 2
25C V9 1204 003 B 508978HO01 # T x < 3/16(28)x ) 5
51 9 0910 003 B509270HO0T # ¥ #x v 9/64(40)x {41 c 5
252 M9 1112 002  W501889H01 64(10)x18 Screw 11/64{40)x 18 5
253 MF 90A0 839 W487156 Adjusting bracket )
254 M9 1109 030 W4a871 10 Screw 11/64(40) <10 22
255 M9 8001 070 kW469183HO1 3/32 Steel b | 5
256 M9 1050 020 M4 <5 > M4 <5 Screw M4 x5 5
257 MF 90A0 228 W487095G01 7 ; Movable knife cran 89 5(
258 MF 90A1 839 W344954H01 % Knife bracket 21( 3(
]
. |
DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




> A (FKY)Y) )RR =g s
KNIF (ACTUATING) MECHANISM

7
]

./

(275)

275

\

@ O O o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




7 L EER AR 1R © D &) @
CAM SHAFT BRACKET

== SSees emaion F
=
Fig. B3 - F "B 2 - F ) %‘Egzzgggé
8 ah % Description S S 3slsssleg=s3S
No Parts. No. Ref. No. glgizlzigslzzig] ©
2 s2asz22s88
907 MF 90EO 348 W344958G02 B Lod B e (48) Cam shaft bracket complete 1 O 0 0|00I0J00O] 6600] 8200
266 M9 1516 002 W502845H02 = e 2 15/64(28)x8.5 Screw 15/64(28)%X8.5 2 10 15
267 MF 90A0 744 W487051HO1 A A X Knife driving fork 1 550 740
268  MF 90A0 348  W487046H01 7 L B Cam shait 1 520] 700
269 MF 90A0 833 W487039H02 1 L X 5 Bushing for cam shaft 2 380 510
270 M9 1509 002 B 509074HO0O1 bl =2 < 15/64(28)x30 Screw 15/64(28)x 30 3 10 15
271 M9 1109 001 W500985H01 ok AR 2 11/64(40)%6.6 Screw 11/64(40)%x 6.6 2 5 10
272  MF 90A0 351 W344957H02 L8R e Cam follower cran 1 1200] 1560
273  MF 90A1 572  W487050H02 A Spring 1 150 210
274  MF 90A0 348  W344945H02 H LA BB S Cam shaft bracket 1 2300 3000
275 M9 2001 045  W501512H01 F P b 5/16(24) Nut 5/16(24) 2 5 10
276  MF 90E1 410 W487157G01 = o (38) Roller complete 1 480f 650
277 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 T T < 11/64{40)x8.0 Screw 11/64{40)x8.0 2 5 10
278 M9 1351 020 M5 x5 RARfFEA 72 M5EXE Screww M5 <5 1 20 30
279 MF 90A0 665  W487049H02 2 o % ¥ OF Roller shaft bracket 1 530, 710
280 MF 90EO 410  W487096G01 a u] g () Roller shaft complete 1 230/ 310
281 M9 0814 050 W487040H01 oy £ Washer 2 10 15
282 M9 0504 065 S 592411H04 E B &+ X &8 4 E-t/pe retaning ring 2 5 10
283 M9 0510 060 W487042H01 R UETHE Aciuating pin 1 150, 210
284  MF 90A0 430 W487092G01 Y EE R A cran 1 390] 530
285 MF 90A2 572 W487173HO01 Yo #E N F Sprin 1 30 40
286 M9 1101 030 W502032H01 N Pin fo n 1 25 35
287 MF 90A0 477  W488429H01 AR St 1 30 180
288 M9 1118 002 B 509061HO1 I e 11/64(40) <10 Scre 2 5 10
DB-199
— 20—
L e — e

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X* ACRYIY )RR — 21—
KNIF (ACTUATING) MECHANISM

(295)
297

s
298 7

291 29

312 311 (295 310

® ® @

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



¥ 3 — R0 %R0 /8 B8 {%
PICKER AND UNDERBED TRIMMER ACTUATER

== méms Commonfors | =~
Fig. HM& 23— F ®HI - F - :uﬁgﬁzgsg*g |
£ & = Description amt. 212 12121212121212] s
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. slsiglsig|a 5|€!§; <
Rea. |2|2|a|= é‘g SEE
291 MF 90A0 182  WA487057H01 - . 1 - Picker B — 1 [CIIoJO o] 280] 380
292 M9 0908 003  W502003HO1 = = = = 9/64(40)x5 Screw 9/64(40)x5 2 e|Q[Ol [T1o] |f 15] 20
293 MF 90A0 603 W487056H01 By Aa—RAA Picker bracket a 1 | |oloiol Tl 470| 630
294 M9 1220 015  WA487058H01 = 11 =+ =+ o Screw 1 ool ] sof 70
295 M9 1127 015  W487061HO1 & {f = = = Screw 4 ool 30f 45
296 MF 90A0 427  W487080HO01 = n - =4 -~ Picker actuating link 1 Clciclol ] | le] 175 240
297 MF 90A0 392 W487094GO1 E oy 5 — BB e Pickar driving crank 1 [IDIOIC 7|17 800f 1040 _
298 M9 0505 065 S592471H05 € 7 (& + # 5 E-type stop ring5 1 I S - =
299 9 1002 045 M4 - o M4 NutMd4 2 - Ql 1O 10l 15
300 M9 0422 053 M4 N EOA Washer 2 |01 olfololI o] 51 10
301  MF 90A0 601 =~ W487064G01 VL /1 FEEAR Solenoid braket 1 [ Io[ojolel [Tiol 20{ 430
302 F 90A0 780  W487067HO1 + P 5 Holder T E EEE 25| 35
303 M9 1109 002  WB00511HO1 T ey < 11/64(40)x7 Screw 11/64(40)x 7 2 [ODIToII0I2CID 5| 10
304 M9 1505 002 WB00183HOT F = < 15/64(28)x13.5 Screw 15/64(28)x13.5 IEN (C) e (T I (T ) ) -
305 M9 1010 098 W487068G02 o—-7YYyL/4F " Rotary solenoid K (7 SO 3600] 4670
306 M9 1112 002 WB501889H01 573 = < 11/64(40)x 12 Screw 11/64(40)x 12 1 O[O0l 10lC] 10 15
307 MF 90A0 430 W4B7069H0T ) w Crank -1 TS e 710
308 MF O0A0 361 W487072H01 & a % - Bracket K ol Il 60 85
309 MF 36A0 750 W502917HO01 7 v > a Holder T [ClOD| it [T lel] 30| 40
310 M9 0802 002 WG501083HO1 =+ % ¥ 1/8(44)X7 Screw 1/8(44)x7 2 ool I-cicnl 1ol 15
311 M9 0922 002 W464016H01 = S < 9/64(40)x38 Screw 9/64(40) x 8 2 opololl 1 lcclo 5 10
312 MF 90AD 391  W487044H01T £ v 5 — B Bk Picker drive plate T [CIDIC[Ol T [C1je] 90 130
313 MF 90A0 910  W487043H01T 1 > Z " Link 1 oo ol 130] 180
314 M9 1684 015  W487045H01 B F 5 Screw o 1 | LIC | 1O 60 85
315 M9 1620 045 WA4B2B842HO1 - 5 b 1/4(40) Nut 1/4(40) 1 |1 OGO OO0 10f 15
316 MF 90A0 746  WA487070G01 7L *o 7174+ Flexible wire ) 1 [IDPICI T IO[OI0I] 120] 170
317 M9 1110 002  WS500294H01 5 =~ 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)< 8 1 Il EEEEE 10
t ! I
= a m— :%';';,.';! _.' ! ?"E =
_ N I I A A
T
I IO I .
- _ T[T | |
= — = - 4,:_'__1. - ,:___ t_ __J_.i——— —
| [ —
- - [ | EEEN |
DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




= 2% B R =g =
SYNCHRONIZER

321 322 323 / 331

(341) {340) .

M

(331)

e

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




35

# 2 W O = O @,

SYNCHRONIZER MECHANISM

_ =335 Common Paris
Fig. ;23— ¢ &H o — F o B | 1Bl s 121222
=R & Z Description Amt. (2122122122122 = 3
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. =z 3828588 )
Rea. |1z12128|2/53 2223
3217 M9 1111 001 B 503852H01 3+ o it~ # ~ 11/64(40)x10 Set screw 2 [OIO|OIOIO]C ) 5 10
322 MF 40EO0 602 WA479382G02 ® 3 Y > - (*8)Z# Magnet ring for. Z-motor 1 DICIO | | 1600 | 2080
323 M9 0410 037 S512131H09 P + ~ = o M4x10 “Screw M4x10 2 OlO ' 5 10
324 M9 0401 053 S 561121HO03 /~x #* &= % 4 Sprihg washer 4 2 |OI0I0IDIO OlO 5 10
325 M9 0413 050 S 562121H03 ) % # E = 4 ~ Washer 4 2__|OI0IO|OIOIO|OIOIK 5] 10
326 MF 40EO0 372 W339673G01 & 2 B = Z§ “Circuit board (Z-type) SIONC 2050 | 2660
327 MF 40A0 601  W4781391HO1 3 e s Yoke O 1 * 80| 110
328 MF 40A0 476 P 693000X01 2 ~ — % 2x4.1x1 Spacer 2 <41 X1 2 SIOIOICIZ1D]C | 30 40
329 MF 40A0 406 P 469003X01 ~ Foo(wE) Detector ’ 1Ol | 4701 830
330 MF 40A2 339 W339691H01 L R A Cover for synchronizer 124 OOIOIOIO 115 160
331 M9 1109 002 W500511HO1T ¥ e o 11/64(40)x 7 Screw (or cover | 1/64(40) %7 2 ) OlOICIOIOIC 5 10
332 MF 90EO 602 W483442G01 R {1 U > # (B)M¥ "~ 7 Coupling for M-motor . ‘ | 1070 | 1390
333 MF 90EO 372 W344904G02 % = @ I M} Circuit board (M-typ 1] 1500 | 1950
334 MF 90A1 601  W483405H01 = - 7 ) ~ Yoke | OlOICIC 80| 110
335 9 1510 002  W500676H01T = = 15/64(28)x 12 Screw 15/64(28) <12 2 1OIO|C ClO 10 15
336  IF 40A1 415 S 452001H02 =P HP-3N Cord holder HP-3N ( 10 15
337 MF 40A1 781 W227499H01 + : = ' ~ Bracket QD O} 8601 1120
338 M9 0410 037 S 512131HO08 + ~ = 4x8 B Screw 48 DIOIO]OIC | 5 10
339 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 - ~ ~ 11/84(40)-10 Scre 64(40) <10 D@®IGKD 5 10
340 MF 40A2 415  WA476457HO1 R y Cord holc 65 90
341 M9 1110 002  W500294H01 : 11/64(40) <8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 ' Tai[e 5 10
342 MF 40AT 601  WA79380H01 T ‘ Adapter fo ecte ] 115 | 160
343 M9 0501 053 S 561121HO: /5 -5 Spring wa 5 2 D! 5| 10
344 M9 0409 050 S 562131HOZ yo % > 4 Nasher 2 ; I 5 10
908 MF 90EO0 406 w3396/ ; s = (s8) 21 Sync or complete (Z-type IOI0 20 | 4670
909 MF 90E1 406  W344906G0: 5 (8) M3 : nizer complete (M-typ i ) | 3250
: : 2 : T
|
L
1 l :
1 1
i
NN r
_DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




74/ — %

WIPER

1|
n
™

352
353
355
356

354

e
%‘%.:’Iluﬁc

357
358
359

s
«:.\\\...m &

361

362

@ |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




A /8— ) @ o @
WIPER
= #EHE Common P
== =
Fig. Faoa-—F #43— wu =228
£ = = Description amt 2122|2122l ~
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. 2zssaz=828
Rea. =2 2|25/22/58
351 M9 7107 099 W344974H01 FZ—MLFr7%14¥2—} Vinylcap-tirecord for wiper 20f 170
352 MF 90A1 391 W487086G01 EX & A% per connecting arm 225 300
353 M9 1503 033 W487091HO01 | Scre ‘ 35 75
354 MF 90AO0 436 W487081G01 7 g A iper connecting cran 65 220
355 M9 1102 002 W500193HO01 = 3 11/64(40) <85 Screw11/64(40)285 5 20
356 MF 40A0 982 W480484H01 7 A - B Wiper bracket 72 930
357 MF 40A0 530 W480482H01 £ + § 7 Stepped shaft (wiper 60 85
358 M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 = ES 2 1/8(44)x6 Screw 1/8(44) %6 1 5 10
359 MF 40A1 980 W480483H01 7 A4 N = per 50 70
360 MF 90A0 476 W487083H01 AR - ¥ - Collar 2 25 35
361 MF 40E2 484 P 422147X01 BE® XA F MS-035 Switch MS-035 I 30 180
362 MF 40A2 601 W341621HO1 LA FBREE (749) Solenoid bracket 1 | 751 240
363 M9 1517 002 W487084H01 Z ~ 15/64(28)<27 Scr 5/64(28x27 1 0 15
364 M9 0306 037 S 512131HO1 ° o+ Ed 3x6 Screw 3% 6 2 5 10
365 M9 0909 003  W501901HO1 -+ 9/64(40) < 6 Screw 9/64(40) %6 2 15
366 M9 1126 002 W480476H01 b 11/64(40) <27 S 64(40) <27 30 4
367 M9 0402 050 W461040H0 £ 4 4 5 10
368 MF 40A1 415 S 452001H02 7 HP-3 C 15
369 9 1011 098 W487085G01 a-—# ) B 230 3000
370 9 0301 053 S561127H0 3 3 S v 3 2 5 10
371 M9 0871 045 S 5411 3 3 2 | 5 10
372 F 90A0 339 Wd4870 0 2 270
f
P
I T |
1 1
DB-199
26

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




7 Fs3y ZR8(% —2—
AUTOMATIC REVERSE SEURING

381 389 393
86 390 391
380 | 82383 ags 387 (386) M 39 394 390 396 397

384

— 7

379N
375— = ™
D=

GTp = /

376 —
398
—
‘\ 399
T 400

L ° - ° .

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 v Fo SRR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE SEWING

== =&7% CommonPars

i i & ' AH 3 ' i & - Description . H 5 § e : -§ H & =

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Amt [2 2 2|28=z|338 -
Req [z =s|2s=s|58¢=

376 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 T H F E & 4 Washer 4 2 5 10
377 M9 0412 037 S512131H13 P + X x ¥ M4x30 Screw M4 <30 2 5 10
378 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 i F o3 2 11/64(40)x11.4 Screw 11/64(40)x11.4 5 10
379 MF 40A1 5630 W476465H01 = i L] Stepped shaft 130 180
380 MF 40A4 339 P 436032X01 EITEHH /N~ Micro switch cover 120 170
381 M9 7107 099  W344974H01 EZ—E=T5A/ -7 Vinyl tyre cable 200 270
382 M9 0204 099 P 422111X01 T4 QRS v F = ) Micro switch AM-1306 570 770
383 MF 40A5 339 W476466H01 FIN—(FyF Iy RA T QR UF) Micro switch cover 1 260 | 350
384 MF 40A0 729  W478467H01 LR ) N x (FyFiNyT) Spring 1 25 35
385 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 Bl > < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 2 3 10
386 MN 10A1 689  W501202H01 I v i Cord holder 3 10 15
387 MF 40A3 601 W476468H01 B T 75 W (v1428XA{v7F) Set plate for micro switch 1 25 35
388 9 0505 065 S 592411HO5 E # &+ x & 5 E-type siop ring 5 1 5 10
389 9 1006 098 338221H01 Y b S A4 F (FyFNyo) Solenoid for touch-back mechanism 1 4100 | 5300

90 F 90A0 880 W344943H02 i1 = Arm sidecover for touch-back solenoid 1 175 240

91 F 90A0 691 W3443844H02 AR T oy b (EE) Gasket 1 170 230
392 M3 0504 065 S 592411HO4 E % it x & 4 E-type stop ring 4 2 5 10
393 9 0516 063 W476446H01 (= > (iB{7)$5x20.5 Pin 53¢ x20.5 1 45 60
394 9 1262 015 W476545H01 B {4 F 2 ¥ 3/16(32)x12 Screw 3/16(32)x 12 1 70 100
395 F 90A1 910 W487024H01 ') ‘/ 7 Connecting link 1 100 140
396 F 40A0 152 P 955000X02 XU EBH L (ERTI) Feed regularor 1 720 930
397 9 1252 045 W487007H01 + ] L 3/16(32)%x3.5 Nut 3/16(32)x 3 (for Fig. 351) 1 10 15
39 9 1514 015 502060H01 B 45 T & ¢ 15/64(28)x6 Screw 15/64(28)x 6 1 85 120
399 L 10A0 417 W501991HO1 2 A L] Rubber ring 25 35
400 M9 0611 050 W464056H01 BE & Washer 15 20
401 M9 1505 002 W500183H01 e ES 2 15/64(28)% 135 Screw 15/64(28)<13.5 0 5
402 MF 40A1 708 W476443H01 i & (/N3 EER) Bracket 25 85
403 MF 40A0 706  W502928H01 # & (/N3 X) Spring end 20 30
404 MF 40A6 572 W476453H01 VoL & N R Spring 40 55
405 MF 40EO 635 W476448G01 ] 2 m e () Reverse sewing crank complet 190 260
406 MF 40A2 708 W476452H01 # 2 Bracket 2 25 35
407 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 = * < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 1 5 10
408 M9 0611 050 W464056H01 = & 6 Washer 6 1 15 20
409 MF 90EO 532 W344951G01 L 7% — (%) Lever complete 1 120 170
913 MF 90EO0 519 W338221G01 YV L / 4 F (#) Solencied complete 1 |000C O|Q/0O] 4400 | 5700

DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



& o B % —29—
LUBRICATION

O ® @ © O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



© m BUE

LUBRICATION
o Z4Z2 Common Paris

= =

Fig. #8& 3 — ¥ &3 3— F _ % |lu|xiBlzl= 2 |ZI2|E
il & & Description Aamt. 1222212 2|I2i22] = &

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. s B8 3 8|22

Red |z zlzlz 22|22
421 M9 0939 002 W464016H02 * * ~ 9/64(40)x11 Screw 9/94(40) <11 2 5 10
422 MF 80A1 601 W486313G02 B 1T R O(ER{TEAE Qil braid fitting plate complete 1 160| 220
423 MF 80A1 688 W475410G02 N 4 7 (L#a*s's) (<8 Ol pipe for arm shaft 1 85| 120
424  MF 80A0 783  W346046HO01 xR 7ar—2X Oil punmp (casing 1 215] 290
425 M9 1103 004 W467868H01 75714 11/64{40) <13 Screw 11/64(40) <13 3 5 10
426 MF 10A0 685 W470288H01 3 Oil pump impeller i 35 50
427 9 0810 002 501133H01 T+ 3 1/8(44)%8 Screw 1/8(44 <8 1 0 15
428 MF 10A0 601 W461088HO1 :td 1+ i Oi pump fitting plate 35 50
429 MF 10EO 337 W481402G01 2 2 Oil pump screen 0 55
430 MF 10A1 742  W470250H01 = O adjusting plate i I 0| 15
431 M9 0402 053 W500297H01 NoF E R Spring washer 5 10
432 M9 0801 004 W467881HO1 S v 4 3 1/8(44)x13 e 844)<13 3 5 10
433 MF S0EO 142 W488456G01 1 7 (TEatsy O1l Pipe ‘or hook shalt 80{ 110
434 MF 10E2 148 Wa44138H01 2] 2 (ETF=Y $2 5240 0l braid for ‘eed lifiing mec 3 10
435 MF 80A0 780 W501092HO1T  + er ‘or oil brad 10 i5
436 MF 10E2 148 W462982H01 2} ) Fe= 2.5x 330 bra rieedr mech 5 10
437 MF 10A0 740 W502394H01 = S Felt pouch for return ol filte 10 15
438 MF 70A0 689  W484833H01 & 5 - Holder or ol pipe 10 15
439 9 1107 002 W500092H01 3 T 11/64(40) <55 64 Scre 64(40)x5.5 5 10
440 F 20A0 731  W484209H03 k£ = — L Oil return pipe 301 4

DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




= B & —381—
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

446

% ? 4;4 =
O

O @

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




18 2 R

o
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCEOOORIES

o =252 Common Perts
Fig. &3 - F ®# 3 - F —*:gégzzéiég
o 2 £ Description Amt. 212122122212
No Parts. No. Ref. No. glg 2|88 2253
Rea. |22 |8j2|8]z|5|2]E
446  MF BOAO 749  W231722H01 {* & & ia Accessory box 1O10[OIOIC Ol 6 85
447 M9 0701 099 P 463000X01 O P — S & E ~ Viagnet block for reservoir [C 2 30
448 MF 10A0 187 W486372H01  # B Y /v = (|E) Thread take-up spring 2 5 20
MF 12BO 187  W486372H02 % m N = (i Thread take up spring 5 20
449  MF BOAO 137 P 831002X01 & % < Oilwitholer 140
450 MF 90A0 976  W462660HC1T 6 g /= = /.« + 1/8 Socket wrench 1/8 ] 130
451  MF 90A1 976 5 B = R /LF 25 Socket wrench 2.5 30
452  MF 90A2 976 5§ B N+ 2 Socket wrench 2 30
453 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 = 2 6 Washer for bobbin winde 2
454 M9 0401 041 S5 519132H01  # X = < 45x20 Screw for bobbin winder 3 Ol =
455 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 = <+ @ < (V) ' ~ Screw driv all 1 ICI | 5
456  MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 # o~ @ = (e) 5
457 MF 10A0 123 W461729H01 & c Bobbin | | 25
45g _ MF 70A0 128 5 970010HOT = » & DBx1=14  Needle DBX1 =14 ; | 15
MF 83A0 128 S 970002H03 = i DBx1=z22 Needie DBX 1 =2 -
459 MF 70A1 419  W476426H02 / \ « 2
460 MF 70A0 419  W476425H07  § 2 0K [ 3
461 MF 70EO 418 W4B1673G01 IS 2 ; I
|
|
S T
_DB-199

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




H B & s
ACCESSORIES

466

3 487 N \
n&

479

(474)
(475)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 B @R @) < O 555
ACCESSORIES

—— £35& Common Parts
ig. 23 S — i " & 2 — a8 =l =z 2
g ®BRa=%F K= r 5 & 2 Description amt IBISIEEIZEBIEE]
No. Parts. No. Ref. No Za=zl=zzslzz s 4
Rea. Izlzialz|2|z|2l= =
466 MF 40EO 193 W227464G01 e 3T = (£ Cotton siand complete ( WO { ) 00] 1300
467 MF 40EO 190 P 992003X01 = = Bobbin winder camplete . 990[ 1280
468 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 e = 4520 Screw 4.5%20 2 ( JOJC ] 5 10
469 MO 0607 050 S 562131HO01 = & Washer M6 2 ' 5] 10
470 M9 1505 004 WA467868H02 ~ 5 = « = 15/64(28) <8 ~ Screw 11,64(40) <8 3 15
471 M9 1101 004  W466810H01 5 "11/64(40) <8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 4 5] 10
910 _ MF 40EQ 776  W341683G04 ~ /L | # /~ — (4)(EB-6)(EAN%A) _ Belt cover complete (EB-6) 1 660| 860
MF 43EQ 776 W341683G07 ~ L b # /< — (#8)(EB-10)(ERND#A) Belt cover complete (EB-10) 1 0 660| 860
472 F 60A0 734 220627H02 £ = —LHn-— Vinyl covor 1 CIOIC 25| 35
73 'F 6020 608 V319408HOT = -~ @ » (X) Screw drive (large) i 110| 150
9 2002 002 86334H01 F % ~ 5/18(28)x 10 Oil drain screw 5/16(28} <10 1 10] 15
475 g 7001 05 470200H01 % 3 = £ Washer ’ R El 35| 50
476 F 70A0 578 /481685H05 [ I A Knee lifter hfting rod 1 85| 120
- F 20A2 691 W471440H02 % =2 7 ~ t (i) a&@) Gasket for oil reservoir (small) i 25| 35
F 20A3 69 W471441H02 B R H b (R)( a8 Gasket for oil reservoir (large) 1 ] OIS 20{ 30
91 F 40EQ 22/ N341682G04 B t 4 it # () Knee lifter complete 1 [0/0i0l0/0I0|0I0I0] s510| 690
91 1F 90E0 129 1681G07 H W (M) Oil reservoir complete 1 Q/00]0I0 0l0I0IO] 1900]2470
79 F 10E0 149  W227466H01 = = Oil container 1T oD ol 10Ol 320] 430
T
1
!
| I
i

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




MEWMZO

O ® O ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




0 REERTD

sea==S8K

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






